Total assets 7,205 82,858 79,983

INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

The Company is a company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with
limited liability, the Shares of which are listed on the Stock Exchange. The Company is
an investment holding company and the Group is principally engaged in the provision of
e-smart terminal services for retail stores in the PRC and trading businesses across Asia.
It has also been expanding its businesses into the consumer products market conforming
to the Group’s business principle of “making life easier and benefiting people’s
livehood” (易生活，惠民生).

12

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding in the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; and (b) after
full conversion of the Convertible Bonds (assuming no further Shares will be issued or
repurchased from the date of this announcement up to the date upon which the
Convertible Bonds are fully converted) are as follows:

Shareholder

As at the date of this
announcement

After full conversion of the
Convertible Bonds

Number
of Shares

Approximate
shareholding
percentage %

Number
of Shares

Approximate
shareholding
percentage %

Substantial Shareholder
Ms. Liu Qiuhua 717,634,000 12.88 717,634,000 12.10

Directors
Mr. Zhang Xiaobin 84,920,000 1.52 84,920,000 1.43
Mr. Gao Feng (Note) 242,164,000 4.34 242,164,000 4.09
Mr. Chiu Sui Keung 56,542,000 1.01 56,542,000 0.95
Other Directors/directors

of the subsidiaries of
the Company 115,932,000 2.08 115,932,000 1.96

Vendors
Ms. Zhang 0 0.00 247,187,500 4.17
Ms. Yao 0 0.00 105,937,500 1.79
Public Shareholders 4,358,343,400 78.17 4,358,343,400 73.51

Total: 5,575,535,400 100.00 5,928,660,400 100.00

Note:	 Mr. Gao Feng has corporate interest in 178,000,000 Shares and personal interest in 64,164,000

Shares.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE ACQUISITION

The Group is principally engaged in the provision of esmart terminal services for retail
stores in the PRC and trading businesses across Asia and expanding its business into the
consumer product market and related value-added services. Whilst the Group maintains
its core business in these areas, the Board continuously explores different investment
opportunities and is of the opinion that this Acquisition represents an outstanding
opportunity for the Group to penetrate its business scope into local communities of